APPENDIX 1

2007/2008: CONTRACTS AND WORKS ORDERS LESS THAN £75,000

Division

Arboricultural

Building
Cleaning

Building
Construction

Building
Asbestos
Removal

CCTV

Central Stores

Civil
Engineering
and Street

Lighting
Street Scene

Facilities
Management

Transport
Services

Woodburn
Plant

Nursery

Client*

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Coast and Country Housing

Erimus Housing, Middlesbrough
Hartlepool Housing

Middlesbrough Council

North Tees and Hartlepool NHS
Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Richmond District Council

University of Teesside

Wear Valley District Council
Miscellaneous Orders

Wear Valley District Council
Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Miscellaneous Orders

Chester le Street District Council
Easington Council

Ferryhill Town Council

Peterlee Town Council

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council
Sedgefield Borough Council
Spennymoor Town Council

Telford and Wrekin Council
Miscellaneous Orders

No of

Contracts/

Orders
5

18

51

79
149

15

24
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N

! Client names provided on accounts exceeding £10,000 in the period.

Value Total
&) &)
3,841 3,841
12,571 12,571
47,444 47,444
24,060
442,239
342,050
51,159
23,507
10,858
14,715
59,025
14,929
35,130 1,017,672
56,388
60,260 116,648
5,695 5,695
162,125 162,125
6,919 6,919
1,841 1,841
5,155 5,155
14,047
10,330
26,638
16,398
37,384
20,363
16,281
23,521
75,997 240,959
1,620,870



