2007/2008: CONTRACTS AND WORKS ORDERS LESS THAN £75,000

<u>Division</u>	Client ¹	No of Contracts/ Orders	<u>Value</u> (£)	$\frac{\text{Total}}{(\underline{\mathfrak{t}})}$
<u>Arboricultural</u>	Miscellaneous Orders	5	3,841	3,841
Building Cleaning	Miscellaneous Orders	18	12,571	12,571
Building Construction	Miscellaneous Orders	51	47,444	_ 47,444
Building Asbestos Removal	Coast and Country Housing Erimus Housing, Middlesbrough Hartlepool Housing Middlesbrough Council North Tees and Hartlepool NHS Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council Richmond District Council University of Teesside Wear Valley District Council Miscellaneous Orders	2 79 149 7 20 3 8 8 44 30	24,060 442,239 342,050 51,159 23,507 10,858 14,715 59,025 14,929 35,130	_ 1,017,672
<u>CCTV</u>	Wear Valley District Council Miscellaneous	4 28	56,388 60,260	116,648
Central Stores	Miscellaneous Orders	12	5,695	5,695
Civil Engineering and Street Lighting	Miscellaneous Orders	3	162,125	162,125
Street Scene	Miscellaneous Orders	15	6,919	6,919
Facilities Management	Miscellaneous Orders	1	1,841	1,841
Transport Services	Miscellaneous Orders	24	5,155	5,155
Woodburn Plant Nursery	Chester le Street District Council Easington Council Ferryhill Town Council Peterlee Town Council Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council Sedgefield Borough Council Spennymoor Town Council Telford and Wrekin Council Miscellaneous Orders	2 2 4 2 6 4 2 3 47	14,047 10,330 26,638 16,398 37,384 20,363 16,281 23,521 75,997	240,959 1,620,870

¹ Client names provided on accounts exceeding £10,000 in the period.